### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank & Trust Company		11/18/2011	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Rotary Brush Corporation
Street Address:	15607 West 100th Terrace
City:	Lenexa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2356156	UNITED PRO STRIP BROOM
Registration Number:	1715017	UNITED ROTARY BRUSH CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3732292	SMARTSWEEP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)558-5700

 Phone:
 312 558-6352

 Face it
 It could be desired to a second of the country o

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150024.7048
ATTORNET BOOKET NOWBER.	100024.7040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Konrath

TRADEMARK

900211343

REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0579

Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	01/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=rotary TM release#page1.tif source=rotary TM release#page2.tif source=rotary TM release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0580

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

dated as of November 18, 2011

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2008, by and between UNITED ROTARY BRUSH CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation, and CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (f/k/a Citizens Bank and Trust Company), which was duly recorded on September 11, 2008, at Reel 003851, Frame 0439 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby terminated and any security interest of, or license granted to, CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto is hereby terminated.

[Signature page follows]

CHL:53022.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0581

	By: Kenneth A. Roberson, Vice President
	remediati. Recorded, vices resident
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF Platte	
Notary Public for said County and State, It says that he is a Vice President of CITIZ writing was signed and sealed by him on the	personally came before me, Gerating & Schlobo, a Kenneth A. Roberson, who, being by me duly sworn, ZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY, and that said behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. wledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said

CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires:

Geralyn K. Schlobohm Notary Public-Notary Scal State of Missouri Commissioned for Jackson County My Commission Expires: May 12, 2012 Commission #08381558

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 17th day of November, 2011.

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
UNITED PRO STRIP BROOM	United Rotary Brush Corporation	2356156	June 6, 2000
UNITED ROTARY BRUSH CORPORATION	United Rotary Brush Corporation	1715017	September 15, 1992
SMARTSWEEP	United Rotary Brush Corporation	3732292	December 29, 2009

CHL:53022.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 01/05/2012